

(Filing No. H-645) (Filing No. H		L.D. 1499
4 6 6 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	2	$(Filing No H_645)$
STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1026, L.D. 1499, Bill, "An Act to Improve Motorcycle Driver Education" Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2 Ad to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	4	
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. LOZ6, L.D. 1499, Bill, "An Act to Improve Motorcycle Driver Education" Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	б	
HOUSE AMENDMENT ", to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1026, L.D. 1499, Bill, "An Act to Improve Motorcycle Driver Education" Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	8	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT "//" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1026, L.D. 1499, Bill, "An Act to Improve Motorcycle Driver Education" Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	ט	
Education" Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair'' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	2	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	1	
B paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following: 'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' S STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	5	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 3rd and 4th
'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	8	paragraphs after the title (page 1, lines 27 to 35 in amendment)
2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "two members of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4)	'Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the
Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting in its place the following: 'four members of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	2	2nd to 4th lines (page 1, lines 23 to 25 in L.D.) by striking out
Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one of whom must be appointed chair' ' STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	L	Transportation appointed by the committee chairs" and inserting
STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4	5	Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of
STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4		
This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4)	
This amendment changes the composition of the study group to include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4		DIALEMENT OF FACT
include 4 members of the House of Representatives rather than 4		This amendment changes the composition of the study group to
	107	
led by Pep Larringe of dauk		

Filed by Rep. Larrivee of Gorham Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House (6/11/91) (Filing No. H-645)

Page 1-LR1579(5)